Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form CDP-4 April 2004 Form must be Typed

CLOSURE OF SURFACE PIT

Operator Name: Wood Energy, Inc.	License Number: 34309
Operator Address: 3007 Broadway/P. O. Box 828 Mt. Vernon, IL 62864	
Contact Person: Tom Pronold	Phone Number: (316) 687 - 5758
Permit Number (API No. if applicable): 151-20736- 15-171-20736-	Lease Name & Well No.: Petro #3-2
Type of Pit:	
Emergency Pit Burn Pit	NW _ SE _ NW _ nw
Settling Pit	Sec. 3 Twp. 20S R. 33 East West
Workover Pit Haul-Off Pit	911 Feet from North / South Line of Section-
	796 Feet from ✓ East / West Line of Section
	Scott County
Date of closure: April 12, 2010	
Date of closure:	
Was an artificial liner used? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
If no, how were the sides and bottom sealed to prevent downward migration of the pit contents?	
Theneficity off away	
	RECEIVED
	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Abandonment procedure of pit: APR 21 2010 Evaporation to atmosphere until completely dry, sides were pushed in and levelled.	
CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS	
	- , ·
Tana Danadal	Wood Energy Inc
The undersigned hereby certifies that he / she is Tom Pronold a duly authorized agent, that all information shown hereon is true and correct to the state of the shown hereon is true and correct to the shown here t	for Wood Energy, Inc. (Co.),
Com Remold	
Signature of Applicant or Agent	
STIFFARM NEW MAAN to the on this 20 day of Waril, 2010	
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS	
My Appt Exp. 11764	Robert Rublic
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	